Stats Report

Williston — 20 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes Four Factors Shooting Two Pointers
# Athletes GP eFG% TO% OREB% DREB% FTF VPS FGM FGA FG% eFG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG%
30 Justin Irgens 20 51.5% 27.3% - - 045 1.19 80 165 48.5% 51.5% 70 138 50.7%
15 Chance Riveland 20 50.0% 13.7% - - 0.08 0.87 72 194 37.1% 50.0% 22 56 39.3%
2 Jaxon Jeannotte 20 46.9% 26.4% - - 0.30 0.84 40 98 40.8% 46.9% 28 63 44.4%
21 Drew Harper 20 46.7% 22.4% - - 0.13 0.88 32 75 42.7% 46.7% 26 61 42.6%
12 Mitency St. Charles 20 44.0% 34.6% - - 047 0.77 46 108 42.6% 44.0% 43 96 44.8%
40 Leo Kendor 20 50.4% 18.2% - - 0.28 1.09 61 123 49.6% 50.4% 59 113 52.2%
4  Beckam Tolman 19 46.7% 32.5% - - 0.40 0.90 32 75 42.7% 46.7% 26 49 53.1%
20 Noah Rath 19 493% 17.2% - - 0.16 0.98 32 67 47.8% 49.3% 30 49 61.2%
32 Drhake Lopez Cervantes 19 42.5% 26.6% - - 040 0.89 26 67 38.8% 42.5% 21 50 42.0%
43 William Leonardi 19 64.1% 15.3% - - 043 133 59 92 64.1% 64.1% 59 91 64.8%
11 Joel Heraldez 9 30.8% 20.2% - - 046 0.71 & 13 23.1% 30.8% 1 3 33.3%
3 Carson Holter 6 66.7% 40.0% - - 0.00 1.38 2 3 66.7% 66.7% 2 3 66.7%
5 Jacob Grunenwald 6 0.0% 0.0% - - 0.00 3.50 0 1 00% 0.0% 0 0 -
25 Xzavier Klumker 5 250% 33.3% - - 0.00 0.50 1 4 25.0% 25.0% 1 3 33.3%
24 Unknown Athlete 2 - 100.0% - - 0 1.00 0 0 = = 0 0 -
34 Carson Weber 2 - - - - 0 0.00 0 0 - - 0 0 -
33 Unknown Athlete 1 = = = = 0 2.00 0 0 = = 0 0 =
44 Unknown Athlete 1 - - - - 0 2.00 0 0 - - 0 0 -
31 Jakob Kliche 1 - - - - 0000 0 0 - - 0 0 -
0 Unknown Athlete 1 . . . . 0 2.00 0 0 B B 0 0 .
1 Unknown Athlete 1 ) ) ) ) U g g ) ) Y g )
Athletes Three Pointers Free Throws Scoring

# Athletes GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% FTM FTA FT% PF PA PPP PPG +/- MINS
30 Justin Irgens 20 10 27 37.0% 47 74 635% 217 - - 10.8 -247 537
15 Chance Riveland 20 50 138 36.2% 1 16 68.8% 205 - - 103 -213 423
2 Jaxon Jeannotte 20 12 35 34.3% 20 29 69.0% 112 - - 56 -262 546
21 Drew Harper 20 6 14 42.9% 7 10 70.0% 7 - - 39 -157 302
12 Mitency St. Charles 20 & 12 25.0% 31 51 60.8% 126 - - 63 -239 390
40 Leo Kendor 20 2 10 20.0% 19 34 55.9% 143 - - 72 -114 229
4  Beckam Tolman 19 6 26 23.1% 20 30 66.7% 90 - - 47 -191 308
20 Noah Rath 19 2 18 11.1% 4 11 36.4% 70 - - 3.7 -48 142
32 Drhake Lopez Cervantes 19 5 17 29.4% 16 27 59.3% 73 - - 3.8 -145 258
43 William Leonardi 19 0 1 0.0% 28 40 70.0% 146 - - 7.7 -74 243
11 Joel Heraldez 9 2 10 20.0% 5 6 83.3% 13 - - 14 -68 98
3  Carson Holter 6 0 0 - 0 0 - 4 - - 07 -13 24
5 Jacob Grunenwald 6 0 1 0.0% 0 0 - 0 - - 00 -27 30
25 Xzavier Klumker 5 0 1 0.0% 0 0 - 2 - - 04 0 10
24 Unknown Athlete 2 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 - - 00 -7 36
34 Carson Weber 2 0 0 - 0 0 - 0o - - 00 -21 29
33 Unknown Athlete 1 0 0 - 0 0 - o - - 00 +3 13
44 Unknown Athlete 1 0 0 - 0 0 - o - - 00 -4 30

0 0 - 0 0 - 0 - - 00 +2 1

31 Jakob Kliche 1



Unknown Athlete

Unknown Athlete

Athletes

#

30
15
2

21
12
40
4

20
32
43
1"
3

5

25
24
34
33
44
31

Athletes
Justin Irgens
Chance Riveland
Jaxon Jeannotte
Drew Harper
Mitency St. Charles
Leo Kendor
Beckam Tolman
Noah Rath
Drhake Lopez Cervantes
William Leonardi
Joel Heraldez
Carson Holter
Jacob Grunenwald
Xzavier Klumker
Unknown Athlete
Carson Weber
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Jakob Kliche
Unknown Athlete

Unknown Athlete

Athletes

#

30
15
2

21
12
40
4

20
32
43
1
3

5

25
24
34
88
44
S

Athletes
Justin Irgens
Chance Riveland
Jaxon Jeannotte
Drew Harper
Mitency St. Charles
Leo Kendor
Beckam Tolman
Noah Rath
Drhake Lopez Cervantes
William Leonardi
Joel Heraldez
Carson Holter
Jacob Grunenwald
Xzavier Klumker
Unknown Athlete
Carson Weber
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Jakob Kliche

Unknown Athlete

GP
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19

GP
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19

o o @ ©

(&)}

Advanced Scoring Rebounding

TP PoT SCP PiP
28 48 39 122
20 30 18 34
21 20 13 44
10 25 5 24

8 22 13 82
36 35 27 108
1 16 7 46
10 10 13 46

18 18 3 34

(o2}
N
N

40 118

o o o o o o o o o
o O O o o o o o o o o
o o o o o o o o o o
o o o o o o N O @ b»

Defense

DEFL STL BLK
47 39
20 12

24 15

N O w O

15 6
15 10

o

36 24

(o]
()]
-

w O w N o
N O © N

o =
o o
O O O O O O O O o o N o o«

o o o o o
o o o o o

OREB OREB%

36
30
45
34
42
25
17
30
16
44

o O o o o o

26

9
14
17
15
20

5
14
16
38

o o o

o O o o o

FOUL CHG

6

~N o b

o o o

o o o o

o o o o o

DREB DREB%

76
38
23
34
35
27
44
33
12
54

o

o O o o o

REB
102
47
37
51
50
47
49
47
28
92

o

o o o o o

0.0

0 17

00 +1 16

Assists and Turnovers

AST
40
21
30
17
36
17
22

8
23

o W W W

TO A/TO
75 0.53
32 0.66
40 0.75
23 0.74
70 0.51
31 0.55
43 0.51
15 0.53
29 0.79
20 0.15
0.75
1.50

0

N O N B~

0.50
1 1.00

o
o

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

TO%
27.3%
13.7%
26.4%
22.4%
34.6%
18.2%
32.5%
17.2%
26.6%
15.3%
20.2%
40.0%

0.0%
33.3%
100.0%



1 @ Unknown Athlete 1






