

Stats Report

Williston — 20 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes		Four Factors							Shooting				Two Pointers		
#	Athletes	GP	eFG%	TO%	OREB%	DREB%	FTF	VPS	FGM	FGA	FG%	eFG%	2FGM	2FGA	2FG%
30	Justin Irgens	20	51.5%	27.3%	-	-	0.45	1.19	80	165	48.5%	51.5%	70	138	50.7%
15	Chance Riveland	20	50.0%	13.7%	-	-	0.08	0.87	72	194	37.1%	50.0%	22	56	39.3%
2	Jaxon Jeannotte	20	46.9%	26.4%	-	-	0.30	0.84	40	98	40.8%	46.9%	28	63	44.4%
21	Drew Harper	20	46.7%	22.4%	-	-	0.13	0.88	32	75	42.7%	46.7%	26	61	42.6%
12	Mitency St. Charles	20	44.0%	34.6%	-	-	0.47	0.77	46	108	42.6%	44.0%	43	96	44.8%
40	Leo Kendor	20	50.4%	18.2%	-	-	0.28	1.09	61	123	49.6%	50.4%	59	113	52.2%
4	Beckam Tolman	19	46.7%	32.5%	-	-	0.40	0.90	32	75	42.7%	46.7%	26	49	53.1%
20	Noah Rath	19	49.3%	17.2%	-	-	0.16	0.98	32	67	47.8%	49.3%	30	49	61.2%
32	Drhake Lopez Cervantes	19	42.5%	26.6%	-	-	0.40	0.89	26	67	38.8%	42.5%	21	50	42.0%
43	William Leonardi	19	64.1%	15.3%	-	-	0.43	1.33	59	92	64.1%	64.1%	59	91	64.8%
11	Joel Heraldez	9	30.8%	20.2%	-	-	0.46	0.71	3	13	23.1%	30.8%	1	3	33.3%
3	Carson Holter	6	66.7%	40.0%	-	-	0.00	1.38	2	3	66.7%	66.7%	2	3	66.7%
5	Jacob Grunenwald	6	0.0%	0.0%	-	-	0.00	3.50	0	1	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	-
25	Xzavier Klumker	5	25.0%	33.3%	-	-	0.00	0.50	1	4	25.0%	25.0%	1	3	33.3%
24	Unknown Athlete	2	-	100.0%	-	-	0	1.00	0	0	-	-	0	0	-
34	Carson Weber	2	-	-	-	-	0	0.00	0	0	-	-	0	0	-
33	Unknown Athlete	1	-	-	-	-	0	2.00	0	0	-	-	0	0	-
44	Unknown Athlete	1	-	-	-	-	0	2.00	0	0	-	-	0	0	-
31	Jakob Kliche	1	-	-	-	-	0	0.00	0	0	-	-	0	0	-
0	Unknown Athlete	1	-	-	-	-	0	2.00	0	0	-	-	0	0	-
1	Unknown Athlete	1	-	-	-	-	0	4.00	0	0	-	-	0	0	-

Athletes		Three Pointers			Free Throws			Scoring						
#	Athletes	GP	3FGM	3FGA	3FG%	FTM	FTA	FT%	PF	PA	PPP	PPG	+/-	MINS
30	Justin Irgens	20	10	27	37.0%	47	74	63.5%	217	-	-	10.8	-247	537
15	Chance Riveland	20	50	138	36.2%	11	16	68.8%	205	-	-	10.3	-213	423
2	Jaxon Jeannotte	20	12	35	34.3%	20	29	69.0%	112	-	-	5.6	-262	546
21	Drew Harper	20	6	14	42.9%	7	10	70.0%	77	-	-	3.9	-157	302
12	Mitency St. Charles	20	3	12	25.0%	31	51	60.8%	126	-	-	6.3	-239	390
40	Leo Kendor	20	2	10	20.0%	19	34	55.9%	143	-	-	7.2	-114	229
4	Beckam Tolman	19	6	26	23.1%	20	30	66.7%	90	-	-	4.7	-191	308
20	Noah Rath	19	2	18	11.1%	4	11	36.4%	70	-	-	3.7	-48	142
32	Drhake Lopez Cervantes	19	5	17	29.4%	16	27	59.3%	73	-	-	3.8	-145	258
43	William Leonardi	19	0	1	0.0%	28	40	70.0%	146	-	-	7.7	-74	243
11	Joel Heraldez	9	2	10	20.0%	5	6	83.3%	13	-	-	1.4	-68	98
3	Carson Holter	6	0	0	-	0	0	-	4	-	-	0.7	-13	24
5	Jacob Grunenwald	6	0	1	0.0%	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-27	30
25	Xzavier Klumker	5	0	1	0.0%	0	0	-	2	-	-	0.4	0	10
24	Unknown Athlete	2	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-7	36
34	Carson Weber	2	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-21	29
33	Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	+3	13
44	Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-14	30
31	Jakob Kliche	1	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	+2	1



0	!	Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	0	17
1	!	Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	+1	16

Athletes			Advanced Scoring				Rebounding					Assists and Turnovers			
#	Athletes	GP	TP	PoT	SCP	PiP	OREB	OREB%	DREB	DREB%	REB	AST	TO	A/TO	TO%
30	Justin Irgens	20	28	48	39	122	26	-	76	-	102	40	75	0.53	27.3%
15	Chance Riveland	20	20	30	18	34	9	-	38	-	47	21	32	0.66	13.7%
2	Jaxon Jeannotte	20	21	20	13	44	14	-	23	-	37	30	40	0.75	26.4%
21	Drew Harper	20	10	25	5	24	17	-	34	-	51	17	23	0.74	22.4%
12	Mitency St. Charles	20	8	22	13	82	15	-	35	-	50	36	70	0.51	34.6%
40	Leo Kendor	20	36	35	27	108	20	-	27	-	47	17	31	0.55	18.2%
4	Beckam Tolman	19	11	16	7	46	5	-	44	-	49	22	43	0.51	32.5%
20	Noah Rath	19	10	10	13	46	14	-	33	-	47	8	15	0.53	17.2%
32	Drhake Lopez Cervantes	19	18	18	3	34	16	-	12	-	28	23	29	0.79	26.6%
43	William Leonardi	19	6	22	40	118	38	-	54	-	92	3	20	0.15	15.3%
11	Joel Heraldez	9	2	0	0	0	0	-	2	-	2	3	4	0.75	20.2%
3	Carson Holter	6	0	0	0	4	0	-	1	-	1	3	2	1.50	40.0%
5	Jacob Grunenwald	6	0	0	0	0	1	-	2	-	3	0	0	0	0.0%
25	Xzavier Klumker	5	0	0	0	2	0	-	2	-	2	1	2	0.50	33.3%
24	!	Unknown Athlete	2	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	1	1	1.00	100.0%
34	Carson Weber	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	0	0	-
33	!	Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	1	0	0.00	-
44	!	Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	1	0	0.00	-
31	Jakob Kliche	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	0	0	-
0	!	Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	1	0	0.00	-
1	!	Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	2	0	0.00	-

Athletes			Defense				
#	Athletes	GP	DEFL	STL	BLK	FOUL	CHG
30	Justin Irgens	20	47	39	5	36	6
15	Chance Riveland	20	20	12	3	30	1
2	Jaxon Jeannotte	20	24	15	0	45	4
21	Drew Harper	20	15	6	2	34	0
12	Mitency St. Charles	20	15	10	1	42	7
40	Leo Kendor	20	36	24	1	25	0
4	Beckam Tolman	19	6	5	1	17	0
20	Noah Rath	19	7	7	8	30	0
32	Drhake Lopez Cervantes	19	6	7	0	16	1
43	William Leonardi	19	7	8	7	44	0
11	Joel Heraldez	9	3	1	0	3	1
3	Carson Holter	6	0	0	0	1	0
5	Jacob Grunenwald	6	3	2	0	0	0
25	Xzavier Klumker	5	1	0	0	1	0
24	!	Unknown Athlete	2	0	0	0	0
34	Carson Weber	2	0	0	0	0	0
33	!	Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0
44	!	Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0
31	Jakob Kliche	1	0	0	0	0	0
0	!	Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0

1	 Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0	0
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---

